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Rosenstein Henry (Kraft Sf R.) dwl 1015 Kearny
Rosenstein Samuel, liquor dealer, dwl 323 Pine
ROSENSTOCK (Samuel VV.J & PRICE (Benja.

mill J importers and jobbers boots and shoes, SlO
and 212 Battery, res New York

Rosenthal Abraham (M. Rosenthal i^- Co.) dwl 259
Stevenson

Rosenthal Abraham, locksmith, dwl Rassette PI No. 3
Rosenthal B. dwl 225 Post
Rosenthal Davis, dwl 243 Stevenson
Rosentlial Herman, tiiilor, 621 Mission
Rosenthal Isaac (Ackerman Sf Co.) dwl 769 Mission
Rosenthal Jacob, peddler, dwl 5 Berry
Rosenthal Jacob, tailor, dwl 1304 Stockton
Rosenthal Joseph (Robi?tson <^ R.J dwl 1304

Stockton
Rosenthal M. & Co. (A. RosenthalJhooKs and shoes,

406 Com and 340 Kearny, dwl 259 Stevenson
Rosenthal (Marcus) &. Simon (J.) shaving saloon,

709 Clay, dwl 1304 Stockton
Rosenthal Marcus, tailor, dwl 137 Third
Rosenthal Max, boys' clothing, 14 Second, dwl 275

Minna
Rosenthal P. express wagon, corMarketand Second,

dwl cor Mission and Ninth
Rosenthal Samuel J. (J. Vogelsdorff Sf Co.) dwl

447 Bryant
Rosenzweig Philip, shoe dealer, dwl 246 Stevenson
Roskamp Frederick, groceries and liquors, NE cor

Fourth and Jessie
Roskamp John, clerk, dwlNE cor Fourth and Jessie

Ross Adam, ship joiner, dwl 446 Brannan
Ross Alexander L. confectioner, 119 Third
Ross Anna Miss, dwl 523 Howard
Ross Charles L. dwl N b Pine bet Powell and

Stockton
Ross Daniel, carpenter, dwl 424 O'Farrell
ROSS (Daniel L) DEMPSTER (C. J.) & CO.

importers and commission merchants, SW cor
Battery and Pacific, (office 240 Broadway, N.Y.)
res New York

Ross Daniel, carpenter, 14 Broadway, dwl 424
O'Farrell

Ross David G. engineer, dwl 728 Market
Ross D. C. dwl 10 Sutter
Ross Duncan, waiter, Pacific Temperance House,

109 Pacific

Ross Frank, house mover, dwl 265 Minna
Ross George, gymnast, Wilson's Circus
Ross H. F. bookbinder, dwl 14 John
Ross Hinrich, laborer. Bay Sugar Refinery, dwl

Sansom bet Union and Filbert

Ross Horace D. blacksmith with Samuel F. Ross,
dwl 9 Powell

Ross Isaac, carpenter, dwl 832 Harrison
Ross James, cabinet maker with J. Peirce, dwl 731

California

Ross James, steward, American Exchange, dwl 46
Ritch

Ross John, molder, dwl 547 Mission
Ross John, plasterer, dwl 229 Stevenson
Ross John, wood and coal, 315 First
Ross John E. drayman, with M. G. Searing, 401

Battery, dwl 510 Sacramento
Ross John W. printer, dwl 15 Second
Ross Joseph, plasterer, dwl 242 Jessie
Ross Leopold, dwl 750 Folsom
Ross Leopold Mrs. millinery, 641 Clay, dwl 750

Folsom
Ross Maggie Miss, milliner, 40Fourth, dwl71Fourth
Ross Margaret Miss, domestic, 514 Dupont
Ross Nathan, book keeper, 314 California
Ross Peter, bds Mission Exchange
Ross Richard, shoe maker with I. M. Wentworth

& Co. 210 Pine
Ross Samuel F. carriage making, 72 Powell, dwl 9

Powell •

Ross Thomas, plumber and gas fitter, 319 Bnsh, dwl
71 Fourth

Ross William, longshoreman, dwl Ns Filbert bet
Morttgomery and Sansom

Ross William, marble cutler, 67 Fourth, dwl 621
Gearv

Ross William C. contractor, Howard Engine Co.
No. 3

Ross William G. dwl NW cor McAllister and Devi-
sidero

Ross William H. carnage painter with Samuel P.
Ross, dwl 9 Powell

Ross William M. farmer, dwl Ocean Hoase Flat, nr
Ocean House

Ross William S. carpenter, dwl 621 Geary
Ross W. Q. machinist. Union Foundry, dwl St.

Charles Hotel
Rossbach Herman, pork and preserved meats, 40

Occidental market, dwl 132 Minna
RoBseter George R. (Rosseter Sf Co.) dwl 716

Howard
ROSSETER (John H.) Sc CO. (George R. Ros-

seter) wines and liquors, SW cor Market and
Third, dwl 716 Howard

Rossi Andres, fruits, SE cor Jackson and Dupont
Rossi Angelo, with Vincent Squarza, 120 LeiaesdorflT
Rossi C. dwl 1014 Washington
Rossi Charles, broker, dwl SW cor Dupont and

Broadway
Rossi Nicolas, silver plater, 236 Kearny
Rossi Pietro, fruits, SE cor Kearny and Merchant
Rossignol Charles, dwl nr San Bruno Road 3^ miles

from City Hall
Rossiter James, window shade and awning manu-

facturer, N s Francisco nr Dupont
Rostron James, fireman, steamer Julia
Rotenberg Abraliam, dry goods, 113 Fourth
Roth George, carrier, Eveuing Bulletin and Morn-

ing Call

Roth John, boots and shoes, dwl N s Pacific bet
Sansom and Battery

Roth John, carrier. Bulletin, dwl 728 Market
Roth John, coffee saloon, 150 Stewai-t
Roth John A. butcher. Pacific Market, dwl SW cor

Pacific and Powell
Roth Joseph, wines and liquors, 805 Montgomery,

dwl 719 Green
Roth Remy F. book keeper, 515 Market, dwl 20

Rousch
ROTH SAMUEL, trader, dwl 16 St. Mary
Rothe William, dwl 319 Bush
Rother Robert, tailor, 17 Fourth
Rothermel Philip (Nagel Jf- R.) dwl 626 Vallejo

Rothfeld Joseph, bookkeeper with B. Hamburger
&. Bro. 308 Sacramento

Rothganger Frederick, carriage maker, dwl 834
Harrison

Rothland Henry, cartman, dwl W s Beale bet Fol-
som and Howard

Rothman Herman J. express wagon, dwl W s

Bower Place
Rothman Isaac, fruit peddler, dwl E s Sonoma Place

nr Union
Rothold John, dwl 239 Sutter
Rothschild Baruch, actuary, Occidental Insurance

Co. dwl 935 Folsom
Rothschild Henry, variety store, 112 Third, dwl 734

Folsom
Rothschild Jacob S. merchant, olBce 517 Sacramento,

dwl 267 Tehama
Rothschild Moses, assistant book keeper with B.

Hamburger &. Bro. dwl 935 Folsom
Rothschild Samuel, dwl 417 Sutter

Rotrosky William, harness maker with William
Ti-u'mbull, dwl N s Turk bet Buchanan and
Webster

Rottanzi Antonio, physician, ofSce and dwl SE cor
Folsom and Third

Rottanzi G. dwl SE cor Folsom and Third
Rottanzi Leopold, manuf punches and liquor saloon,

635 Wash, dwl SE comer Folsom and Third

A. BOMAN & CO., 417 and 419 Mont. St., Agents National Almanac, Subscription Books, Etc.


